September 2023

(H:gf‘éghofye“éf: isgnce Rate - by Staff | Certified  ertified Covmtt9 Covid-19 a';rf':{'z::e Covid-19 ggsvé)gg
CHO 8 5.0% 0.4% 5.4% 0.9% 6.4% 85.5% 14.5%
Medical & Dental 1.5% 0.2% 1.7% 0.1% 1.8% 95.7% 4.3%
Nursing & Midwifery 5.5% 0.5% 6.0% 1.0% 7.0% 85.7% 14.3%
Health & Social Care Professionals 3.9% 0.3% 4.3% 1.0% 5.3% 81.0% 19.0%
Management & Administrative 3.9% 0.4% 4.2% 0.5% 4.7% 89.4% 10.6%
General Support 4.6% 0.7% 5.3% 0.3% 5.6% 95.3% 4.7%
Patient & Client Care 6.2% 0.4% 6.6% 1.2% 7.8% 84.9% 15.1%

. o Self- Non ; Total ] %
Health Service Absence Rate - by Care Certified | yified | Covid-19 | €°Vid-19 | apsence Covid-19 | Ccovid-19
Group: Sep 2023 absence | -psence | absence | @Psence rate absence | absence
CHO 8 5.0% 0.4% 5.4% 0.9% 6.4% 85.5% 14.5%
Community Health & Wellbeing 5.5% 0.3% 5.8% 0.8% 6.6% 88.5% 11.5%
Mental Health 4.1% 0.6% 4.7% 0.8% 5.5% 86.0% 14.0%
Primary Care 4.5% 0.3% 4.8% 0.7% 5.5% 87.6% 12.4%
Disabilities 4.9% 0.4% 5.3% 0.9% 6.2% 84.7% 15.3%
Older People 6.9% 0.6% 7.6% 1.4% 8.9% 84.4% 15.6%
CHO Operations 2.8% 0.2% 3.0% 0.5% 3.6% 84.6% 15.4%
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September 2023

Health Service Absence Rate - by

Care Group: Sep 2023

CHO 8
Community Health & Wellbeing
Mental Health
Primary Care
Disabilities
Older People
CHO Operations

% of total lost hours

20.7%

38.0%

BcHws

[[]Mental Health
[l Primary Care
[l Disabilities
[l Oider Peopl

[—== [ .

15.0%

0.7%

25.2%

Health & Social

Shesis | avsenc
0.4% 5.4% 0.9% 6.4%
0.3% 5.8% 0.8% 6.6%
0.6% 4.7% 0.8% 5.5%
0.3% 4.8% 0.7% 5.5%
0.4% 5.3% 0.9% 6.2%
0.6% 7.6% 1.4% 8.9%
0.2% 3.0% 0.5% 3.6%

%o of Absence Non Covid-19 / Covid-19

Medical & Nursing & Care Management & General Patient & Client [ Certified
Dental Midwifery Bl Administrative Support Care absence
1.8% 7.0% 5.3% 4.7% 5.6% 7.8% 5.0%
0.0% 5.1% 7.9% 5.5%
1.1% 6.3% 4.6% 4.3% 3.4% 7.9% 4.1%
2.4% 6.1% 5.2% 6.0% 5.2% 6.2% 4.5%
0.0% 7.1% 5.3% 3.3% 4.4% 6.8% 4.9%
0.0% 9.0% 5.3% 4.0% 8.7% 10.3% 6.9%
0.0% 21.9% 2.0% 2.8%
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September 2023

Health & Social
Care
Professionals

Medical &
Dental

Management &
Administrative

Health Service Covid-19 Absence Rate - by

Nursing &

Staff Category & Care Group: Sep 2023 Midwifery

CHO 8 0.1% 1.0% 1.0% 4.7%
Community Health & Wellbeing 0.0% 5.1%
Mental Health 0.0% 1.1% 0.4% 4.3%
Primary Care 0.1% 0.9% 0.7% 6.0%
Disabilities 0.0% 1.0% 1.4% 3.3%
Older People 0.0% 1.1% 0.5% 4.0%
CHO Operations 0.0% 0.0% 2.0%
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September 2023

ea ervice sence Rate - Medical & Nursing & ' Management & General Patient & Client [l Certified e Covid-19
Care Group: Sep 2023 enta idwifery f ministrative uppo are absence absence
P P Dental Midwif Professionals | Administrati S rt c b absence a rsaetgce
CHO 8 1.8% 7.0% 5.3% 4.7% 5.6% 7.8% 5.0% 0.4% 5.4% 0.9% 6.4%
Health Service Executive 1.8% 7.4% 4.9% 5.0% 6.0% 9.3% 5.4% 0.5% 5.8% 0.9% 6.7%
Community Health & Wellbeing 0.0% 5.1% 7.9% 5.5% 0.3% 5.8% 0.8% 6.6%
Mental Health 1.1% 6.3% 4.6% 4.3% 3.4% 7.9% 4.1% 0.6% 4.7% 0.8% 5.5%
Primary Care 2.4% 6.1% 5.2% 6.0% 5.2% 6.2% 4.5% 0.3% 4.8% 0.7% 5.5%
Disabilities 0.0% 11.4% 3.5% 4.6% 71% 9.5% 7.2% 0.3% 7.5% 0.6% 8.1%
Older People 0.0% 9.0% 5.3% 4.0% 8.7% 10.3% 6.9% 0.6% 7.6% 1.4% 8.9%
CHO Operations 0.0% 21.9% 2.0% 2.8% 0.2% 3.0% 0.5% 3.6%
Section 38 Voluntary Agencies 0.0% 5.1% 5.8% 2.1% 4.0% 6.2% 4.2% 0.4% 4.6% 1.1% 5.6%
Total absence rate Non Covid-19 & Covid-19 Absence
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September 2023

Health Service Absence Rate - by Care

Group: Sep 2023

CHO 8
Section 38 Voluntary Agencies
Muiriosa Foundation, Laois/Offaly
Muiriosa Foundation, Longford/Westmeath
Muiriosa Foundation, South Kildare
St. John of God, Drumcar

Medical &
Dental

Nursing &
Midwifery

0.0% 5.1%
0.0% 5.1%
6.7%

0.6%

2.2%

0.0% 5.6%

Total absence rate

10%~n

6.6%

5%

0%
Muiriosa Foundation, Laois/Offaly

Muiriosa Foundation, South Kildare

Health & Social
Care
Professionals

5.8%
5.8%
7.9%
1.9%
6.8%
6.7%

Management &
Administrative

: : o Self- :
General Patient & Client Certified 5 Covid-19
Support Care absence acg'stéﬁiz absence
2.1% 4.0% 6.2% 4.2% 0.4% 4.6% 1.1%
2.1% 4.0% 6.2% 4.2% 0.4% 4.6% 1.1%
5.7% 1.5% 5.9% 4.6% 0.4% 5.0% 1.5%
1.7% 0.0% 5.9% 3.0% 0.2% 3.2% 0.9%
1.1% 2.5% 6.7% 4.2% 0.3% 4.5% 1.0%
0.0% 7.6% 6.2% 4.5% 0.6% 5.0% 0.9%
Non Covid-19 & Covid-19 Absence
100%"

75%

50%-

25%

0%
Muiriosa Foundation, Laois/Offaly

Muiriosa Foundation, South Kildare

Total

absence
rate

5.6%
5.6%
6.6%
4.0%
5.6%
5.9%



CHO 8 by Staff

Category
: : Health & Social " :

2023 2.2% 6.9% 5.3% 5.0% 8.4% 7.8%
Sep 2023 1.8% 7.0% 5.3% 4.7% 5.6% 7.8%
Aug 2023 2.1% 7.2% 5.9% 5.5% 6.9% 9.1%
Jul 2023 2.0% 6.0% 4.7% 4.5% 8.5% 7.3%
Jun 2023 3.0% 6.5% 5.1% 5.5% 8.1% 7.3%
May 2023 2.1% 6.8% 5.9% 5.3% 8.5% 7.1%
Apr 2023 2.6% 6.1% 6.1% 4.7% 7.8% 6.8%
Mar 2023 3.1% 6.8% 5.6% 4.4% 8.2% 8.0%
Feb 2023 2.0% 6.7% 4.2% 4.8% 9.6% 7.2%
Jan 2023 1.1% 8.5% 5.4% 5.3% 12.2% 9.2%

2022 2.6% 9.5% 6.4% 5.9% 11.8% 10.3%
Dec 2022 2.5% 9.7% 6.5% 6.5% 10.8% 9.1%
Nov 2022 2.5% 8.3% 5.3% 5.3% 8.1% 8.6%
Oct 2022 3.3% 8.0% 5.8% 4.7% 7.9% 8.8%
Sep 2022 2.4% 8.2% 4.8% 4.6% 7.7% 9.3%
Aug 2022 1.7% 8.1% 5.1% 4.6% 12.6% 9.6%
Jul 2022 3.3% 9.5% 6.9% 5.6% 10.9% 10.8%
Jun 2022 2.9% 9.3% 6.0% 5.7% 11.7% 9.6%
May 2022 1.5% 7.8% 5.1% 5.1% 12.6% 8.4%
Apr 2022 1.8% 10.1% 7.4% 6.5% 14.4% 10.8%
Mar 2022 3.2% 12.5% 8.5% 9.0% 20.3% 13.3%
Feb 2022 2.5% 9.5% 6.4% 5.8% 12.2% 10.6%
Jan 2022 3.4% 12.6% 9.2% 7.7% 12.7% 13.7%

2021 2.4% 7.9% 5.2% 5.2% 7.0% 8.6%
Dec 2021 2.7% 9.8% 7.0% 6.5% 9.8% 9.7%
Nov 2021 2.4% 10.8% 5.7% 7.6% 10.3% 10.2%
Oct 2021 2.5% 8.2% 6.4% 5.8% 7.8% 8.8%
Sep 2021 3.0% 7.7% 5.5% 5.1% 7.4% 8.6%
Aug 2021 21% 7.4% 5.7% 4.7% 5.7% 7.4%
Jul 2021 1.6% 7.0% 5.0% 4.8% 5.3% 8.0%
Jun 2021 2.2% 6.7% 4.5% 4.1% 5.1% 6.3%

Page 1 of 2

Certified
absence

5.3%
5.0%
5.5%
5.0%
5.5%
5.3%
5.0%
5.3%
5.1%
5.9%

5.7%
6.2%
5.7%
5.6%
5.8%
6.0%
5.9%
5.6%
5.4%
5.7%
6.0%
5.1%
5.1%

5.1%
5.4%
6.0%
5.7%
5.5%
5.3%
5.3%
4.5%

Self-
certified
absence

0.5%
0.4%
0.5%
0.4%
0.4%
0.4%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%

0.5%
0.7%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.4%
0.4%
0.5%
0.5%
0.4%
0.5%
0.4%
0.6%

0.4%
0.5%
0.5%
0.5%
0.4%
0.3%
0.3%
0.4%

Non
Covid-19
absence

5.8%
5.4%
6.1%
5.5%
5.9%
5.7%
5.4%
5.8%
5.5%
6.4%

6.2%
6.9%
6.2%
6.1%
6.3%
6.4%
6.4%
6.1%
5.9%
6.1%
6.5%
5.5%
5.7%

5.4%
6.0%
6.5%
6.1%
5.9%
5.6%
5.6%
4.9%

Covid-19
absence
0.7%
0.9%
1.1%
0.5%
0.4%
0.7%
0.6%
0.7%
0.6%
1.2%
2.4%
1.4%
1.0%
1.1%
0.9%
1.1%
2.4%
2.1%
1.2%
3.1%
4.9%
3.1%
5.8%
1.6%
2.6%
2.4%
1.4%
1.1%
0.9%
0.8%
0.7%

Total
absence rate

6.5%
6.4%
7.1%
5.9%
6.3%
6.4%
6.1%
6.6%
6.1%
7.6%

8.5%
8.3%
7.2%
7.3%
7.2%
7.5%
8.8%
8.2%
7.1%
9.2%

11.5%
8.6%

11.4%

7.1%
8.5%
8.9%
7.5%
7.1%
6.5%
6.4%
5.6%



May 2021
Apr 2021
Mar 2021
Feb 2021
Jan 2021
2020
Dec 2020
Nov 2020
Oct 2020
Sep 2020
Aug 2020
Jul 2020
Jun 2020
May 2020
Apr 2020
Mar 2020
Feb 2020
Jan 2020

1.5%
2.0%
2.6%
3.1%
3.0%
2.7%
1.7%
2.4%
1.9%
3.1%
2.0%
1.3%
1.3%
3.1%
5.2%
5.7%
2.1%
2.0%

6.3%
6.1%
5.9%
8.6%
11.0%
8.0%
8.7%
6.9%
7.6%
8.5%
6.7%
6.6%
6.2%
8.9%
13.2%
9.3%
6.2%
71%

3.5%
4.1%
4.1%
4.7%
5.7%
5.2%
4.3%
3.3%
5.4%
4.8%
4.8%
4.3%
4.2%
5.5%
7.9%
7.5%
4.9%
5.8%

3.2%
4.0%
3.9%
5.2%
7.0%
5.3%
4.8%
4.2%
5.0%
4.6%
4.9%
3.9%
3.8%
4.5%
6.9%
7.9%
6.2%
6.7%

4.8%
6.9%
6.9%
6.6%
7.8%
7.1%
6.7%
6.6%
7.2%
6.9%
6.5%
5.2%
4.3%
6.7%
13.5%
8.0%
5.4%
8.1%

6.7%
7.6%
7.5%
10.1%
11.6%
9.4%
7.7%
8.0%
9.4%
8.8%
8.1%
9.0%
8.9%
11.9%
15.1%
9.6%
7.6%
8.4%
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4.3%
4.6%
4.1%
4.9%
5.1%

5.4%
4.9%
4.4%
5.3%
5.5%
5.5%
5.3%
4.9%
5.5%
6.1%
5.8%
5.7%
6.5%

0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.4%
0.2%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.3%
0.2%
0.4%
0.6%
0.6%

4.6%
4.9%
4.5%
5.3%
5.3%
5.8%
5.2%
4.6%
5.6%
5.8%
5.8%
5.6%
5.2%
5.8%
6.3%
6.2%
6.3%
7.1%

0.8%
0.9%
1.2%
2.4%
4.0%
1.6%
1.6%
1.5%
1.6%
1.4%
0.6%
0.7%
1.0%
2.7%
5.5%
2.6%

5.4%
5.8%
5.7%
7.7%
9.4%

7.4%
6.8%
6.1%
7.2%
7.2%
6.4%
6.3%
6.1%
8.4%

11.8%
8.7%
6.3%
7.1%



CHO 8 by Care Group

Y .
ear/ month CHwg | Mental | Primary | pices|  Older CHO Health Service Section 38
People |Operations Executive Disabilities Voluntary Certified s o 1 Total
Agencies ELEE conned ) Covid19 | absence
2023 94%  55% 59%  81% 9.1 9 R rate
Sep 2023 an Soh S 1% 1%  52% 6.9%  5.5% 5.5% 5.3% 9
Aug 2023 10.90/ i oo 5% 8.1% 8.9% 3.6% 6.7% 5.6% o o2 0.5% 5.8% 0.7% 6.5%
Jul 2023 12-30; 21 ; 2.9% 8.6% 9.9% 3.8% 7.3% 6.5% g'gof’ 5.0% 0.4% 5.4% 0.9% 6.4%
S 1% 8% 8.3% 8.9% 0 : : -5% 5.5% 0.5% 9 ' :
Jun 2023 o ° 9% 0.8% 6.4% 5.1% 070 6.1% 1.1% 7.1%
May 2023 102 f gg"f 58%  7.7%  84%  6.6% 6%  5.5% :;Z 5.0% 0.4% 5.5% 0.5% 5.0%
47 0% 6.1% 8.2% 9.3% o - : 9% 5.5% 0.49 o : =0
Apr 2023 o 3% 4.4% 6.9% 9 4% 5.9% 0.4% 0
5.8% 5.0% 5.7% 7.59 0 =2 5.1% 5.1% 5.3% o = 6.3%
Mar 2023 L2 5% 83%  9.2% 6.5% o 25 0.4% 5.7% 0.7% o
56%  56%  62%  6.7% 9 S%| _5.2% 5.2% 5.0% . 1% 6.4%
Feb 2023 L2 T%  97%  6.1% 7.0% o =2 0.5% 5.4% 0.6% 0
12.4% 5.4% 6.4% 6.99 0 0% 5.5% 5.5% 5 39 . 6% 6.1%
Jan 2023 A% 9%  87%  6.2% 6.8% o =270 0.5% 5.8% 0.7% 0
76%  67%  66%  106% 10 8%| 4.5% 4.5% 5.19 L 6.6%
: - 0% 6.0% A% 0.5% 5.5% 9
2022 6.4% 8.2% 6.9% 10.8% o 2 8.0% 6.6% 6.6% 59% 0.5 o° 0.6% 6.1%
Dec 2022 o .0/ 12.1% 5.6% 9.0% 7.3% o 5% 6.4% 1.2% 7.6%
122%  78%  7.3% 1129 9 g e 7.3% 5.7% 0.5% 9
Nov 2022 32%| 659 K 2% 12.5%  10.1% 9.4%  5.9% 5.9 ° 6.2% 2.4% 8.5%
Oct 2099 22% % 63% 9% 100%  7.6% 7% 6.0% o 8.2% 0.7% 6.9% 1.4% 8.3%
Sop 2022 2% 2-2 f 2.1% 8.6% 104%  53% 76%  63% g'goﬁ) 2% 0.5% 6.2% 1.0% 7.2%
9% 2% 7%  84%  10.7% 0 - : 3% 5.6% 0.5% 0 ' '
Aug 2022 ° % 7.2% 7.5% Py 0% 6.1% 1.1% o
4.9% 7.2% 6.0%  10.49 0 =70 6.5% 6.5% 5.8% 0 == 7.3%
Jul 2022 =2 A% 104%  7.2% 8.1% o 270 0.5% 6.3% 0.9% o
4.0% 8.7% 6.6%  11.4% 9 =2 6.4% 6.4% 6.0% 9 == 7.2%
Jun 2022 0% 4%  11.6% 6.7% 9.0% o S0 0.4% 6.4% 1.1% o
8.6% 8.8% 6.5% 10.6% . 0% 8.2% 8.2% 5.0% o 17 7.5%
May 2022 210 6% 11.2%  1.0% 8.7% o 210 0.4% 6.4% 2.4% 0
5.4% 6.5% 55% 10.3% 9 -T% 6.8% 6.8% 5.6% 9 e 8.8%
Apr 2022 220 3%  10.6%  0.1% 7.5% 0 070 0.5% 6.1% 2.1% o
71%  92%  7.0%  10.4% o 5% 5.9% 5.9% 5 49, . 1% 8.2%
Mar 2022 — A% 13.5% 4.8% 9.6% 9 =50 0.5% 5.9% 1.2% 0
101%  11.0% 9.8%  12.99 0 % 8.2% 8.2% 5.79% . 2% 7.1%
Feb 2022 8% 9%  15.3% 11.9% 9 L7 0.4% 6.1% 3.1% 0
91%  85%  7.0%  11.99 0 %) 10.2% 10.2% 6.0% 0 o 9.2%
Jan 2022 0% 9%  12.4% 9.4% 0 10 0.5% 6.5% 4.9% 9
73% 116%  87% 136% 1 A% 6.8% 6.8% 519 o7 11.5%
: : 6.2% 1% 0.4% 5.5%
2021 3.9% 6.9% 5.8% 9.39% . 11.9%  10.4% 10.4% 51% 0.6% 2 3.1% 8.6%
Dec 2021 = 3%| 9.9% 7.6%  5.7% o 22 57% 5.8% 11.4%
52%  9.0%  7.6%  11.49 0 Lo 5.7% 5.1% 0.4% 0
Nov 2021 5 79, 0.3 0 4% 12.5% 9.7% 5.5% 5 5 o .47 5.4% 1.6% 7.1%
[ 3% . 10.3% 12.5% : -9 70 4% 0.5% o
Oct 2021 2 ° o 9.5% o 0 6.0% 2.6% P
82%  67%  7.0% 9.8% 0 5% 7.0% 7.0% 6.0% 0 270 8.5%
Sep 2021 0% 8%  10.4% 8.2% 0 =5 0.5% 6.5% 2.4% 0
4.5% 6.3% 6.2% 8.7% 9 2% 5.9% 5.9% 5.7% 9 S 8.9%
Aug 2021 270 L 70 9.6% 7.4% o L0 0.5% 6.1% 1.4% o
2.4% 7.0% 5.2, 9.59 4% 6.2% 6.2% 5 59% . 4% 7.5%
Jul 2021 20 5% 8.8% 7.1% o 2 /0 0.4% 5.9% 1.1% o
16%  64%  52%  9.09 5 A% 52% 5.2% 5.3% 0 =10 7.1%
Jun 2021 == 0% 8.8% 6.8% 9 270 0.3% 5.6% 0.9% 0
23%  61%  43% 859 9 8%  54% 5.4% 5.3% 9 e 6.5%
May 2021 3% 5%  1.7% 6.2% 0 270 0.3% 5.6% 0.8% 9
21%  58%  4.0%  7.4% o 2h|  4.2% 4.2% 4.5% 9 22 6.4%
Apr 2021 0% A% 7.4% 5.8% 0 270 0.4% 4.9% 0.7% 9
2.5% 6.4% 4.3% 7.79 o -070 4.2% 4.2% 4.3% o (7 5.6%
Mar 2021 270 7% 7.9% 6.2% o 570 0.3% 4.6% 0.8% 5
2.7% 5.5% 4.1% 8.49 0 2% 4.9% 4.9% 4.6% 9 o 5.4%
Feb 2021 110 A% 8.0% 6.0% 0 0% 0.3% 4.9% 0.9% 0
2.5% 6.8% 5.6%  10.69 9 0% 4.9% 4.9% 4.1% 0 =70 5.8%
Jan 2021 6% 6%  12.0% 8.1% o 5 0.3% 4.5% 1.2% 0
6.3% 8.5% 84%  10.9% 1 A% 6.7% 6.7% 499 270 5.7%
: : 3.1% 9% 0.4% 5.3%
2020 4.7% 76% 6.0%  10.59 . 10.0% 8.1% 8.1% 5.1% 0.99 00 2.4% 7.7%
Dec 2020 ° 5% 10.2% 8.2%  5.4% o 2% 5.3% 4.0% 9.4%
78%  74%  55%  10.0% 9 — 54% 54% 0.3% 9
Nov 2020 fao e 5% 9.200 10.3% 7.8% 3.9% 3.9% 4 9% 57 5.8% 1.6% 7.4%
Oct 2020 ' ot 25 2% 96% 6.9% > =2 9% 0.3% 5.2% 16% .
2.0% 6.7% 6.1%  11.29 0 o 4.0% 4.0% 4.4% o 070 6.8%
Sep 2020 1% 2% 10.7% 8.2% o =5 0.3% 4.6% 1.5% 0
2.1% 8.3% 5.7%  10.8% 9 - 4.7% 4.7% 5.3% 9 = 6.1%
Aug 2020 1% 8% 10.1% 8.2% 9 25 0.3% 5.6% 1.6% o
2.6% 7.0% 5.4% 11.29 o 2 /0 4.4% 4.4% 5 5% . .6% 7.2%
Jul 2020 i) 2%, 81% 7.5% s 27 0.3% 5.8% 1.4% 0
6.9% 6.1% 48%  10.2% 0 9% 4.2% 4.2% 5.5% 9 o 7.2%
Jun 2020 2/ 2% 85% 6.9% o 27 0.3% 5.8% 0.6% o
71% 6.1% 4.8% 8.6% 0 9% 4.7% 4.7% 5 3% . 6% 6.4%
May 2020 0% 6% 9.1% 6.8% p 070 0.3% 5.6% 0.7% p
6.3%  84%  55%  10.0° o 8%  4.3% 4.3% 4.9% o L7 6.3%
Apr 2020 5% 0%  11.8% 8.6% 0 =7 0.3% 5.2% 1.0% 9
6.7% 11.8%  8.9%  14.29 o 6%  7.9% 7.9% 5.5% > =2 6.1%
Mar 2020 9% 2%  14.5% 11.9% o 270 0.3% 5.8% 2.7% B
64%  102%  85%  11.9% o 9% 11.4% 11.4% 6.1% o L 10 8.4%
Feb 2020 0 5% 11.9%  11.0% 101%  5.99 2 0.2% 6.3% 5.5% 11.89
Jan 2020 04%  6.7%  56%  89%  8.7% 7.2% ' oAJ 2.9% 5.8% 0.4% 6.2% 2 60/0 g
6.8%  67%  9.3% 9 2% 4.0% 4.0% 5.7% 9 =2 8.7%
0 91 A) 7 7¢y 0, 06 A?' 6.3% 0,
7% 5.1% 51% 6.5% S 6.3%
o 0.6% 7.1% 71%
. 0

Page 1 of 2



Total absence rate

Non Covid-19 & Covid-19 Absence
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CHO 8 Section 38's

- Muiriosa - i
Year/ month Fm%lggtsign, Longtorasin Fmﬁlggtsign, S S\/%ﬁﬂg?a:rsf Serned certified | Covig19 Covid-1 at;r:etr?::e
Laois/Offaly aiin South Kildare Agencies absence absence rate

2023 5.9% 4.0% 4.2% 6.6% 5.5% 4.2% 0.4% 4.6% 0.9% 5.5%
Sep 2023 6.6% 4.0% 5.6% 5.9% 5.6% 4.2% 0.4% 4.6% 1.1% 5.6%
Aug 2023 6.8% 4.4% 4.7% 8.3% 6.5% 4.7% 0.6% 5.3% 1.2% 6.5%
Jul 2023 6.2% 2.9% 3.4% 7.2% 5.1% 4.2% 0.4% 4.6% 0.5% 5.1%
Jun 2023 6.1% 1.9% 3.4% 7.7% 5.5% 4.6% 0.4% 5.0% 0.5% 5.5%
May 2023 5.8% 4.3% 2.7% 6.1% 5.1% 4.1% 0.4% 4.4% 0.7% 5.1%
Apr 2023 5.5% 6.3% 5.2% 4.5% 5.2% 4.0% 0.3% 4.3% 0.8% 5.2%
Mar 2023 5.1% 4.5% 5.6% 6.1% 5.5% 4.2% 0.5% 4.7% 0.8% 5.5%
Feb 2023 4.6% 3.4% 3.5% 5.4% 4.5% 3.5% 0.4% 3.9% 0.6% 4.5%
Jan 2023 6.6% 4.7% 4.6% 8.1% 6.6% 4.4% 0.5% 4.9% 1.7% 6.6%
2022 7.8% 5.2% 5.6% 9.1% 7.3% 4.3% 0.5% 4.8% 2.6% 7.3%
Dec 2022 7.6% 5.3% 5.3% 5.7% 5.9% 4.2% 0.5% 4.7% 1.3% 5.9%
Nov 2022 6.9% 5.4% 4.7% 6.4% 6.0% 4.6% 0.4% 4.9% 1.1% 6.0%
Oct 2022 8.2% 4.2% 4.2% 7.4% 6.3% 4.5% 0.5% 4.9% 1.4% 6.3%
Sep 2022 6.5% 3.0% 4.5% 9.4% 6.5% 5.1% 0.4% 5.5% 1.0% 6.5%
Aug 2022 7.9% 4.2% 4.5% 8.3% 6.4% 4.8% 0.3% 5.2% 1.2% 6.4%
Jul 2022 8.9% 6.7% 6.6% 9.5% 8.2% 4.8% 0.4% 5.3% 3.0% 8.2%
Jun 2022 5.7% 4.1% 5.0% 9.6% 6.8% 4.8% 0.4% 5.2% 1.6% 6.8%
May 2022 6.5% 3.3% 5.3% 7.1% 5.9% 4.2% 0.4% 4.5% 1.3% 5.9%
Apr 2022 9.6% 5.7% 7.6% 8.9% 8.2% 3.9% 0.4% 4.3% 3.9% 8.2%
Mar 2022 9.4% 7.0% 7.5% 14.4% 10.2% 4.7% 0.5% 5.2% 5.1% 10.2%
Feb 2022 7.9% 5.9% 5.3% 7.4% 6.8% 3.1% 0.3% 3.3% 3.5% 6.8%
Jan 2022 8.4% 7.1% 6.2% 16.3% 10.4% 3.2% 0.9% 4.1% 6.2% 10.4%
2021 6.0% 4.7% 4.5% 6.8% 5.7% 3.9% 0.4% 4.3% 1.4% 5.7%
Dec 2021 6.5% 5.5% 6.5% 4.5% 5.5% 2.8% 0.9% 3.7% 1.8% 5.5%
Nov 2021 8.7% 5.1% 6.4% 7.4% 7.0% 4.2% 0.5% 4.6% 2.4% 7.0%
Oct 2021 6.1% 5.5% 5.8% 6.1% 5.9% 4.2% 0.4% 4.5% 1.4% 5.9%
Sep 2021 5.5% 5.3% 5.0% 7.6% 6.2% 4.8% 0.4% 5.1% 1.0% 6.2%
Aug 2021 4.9% 5.5% 3.4% 6.6% 5.2% 4.6% 0.1% 4.7% 0.4% 5.2%
Jul 2021 5.9% 5.7% 3.6% 5.9% 5.4% 4.4% 0.3% 4.7% 0.7% 5.4%
Jun 2021 5.4% 4.2% 3.2% 4.1% 4.2% 3.2% 0.4% 3.5% 0.7% 4.2%
May 2021 4.8% 3.2% 2.3% 5.3% 4.2% 3.3% 0.2% 3.6% 0.7% 4.2%
Apr 2021 5.7% 2.7% 2.9% 6.2% 4.9% 4.0% 0.2% 4.2% 0.6% 4.9%
Mar 2021 4.8% 3.4% 3.4% 6.6% 4.9% 3.2% 0.4% 3.5% 1.4% 4.9%
Feb 2021 6.7% 4.5% 5.7% 8.1% 6.7% 3.8% 0.5% 4.3% 2.4% 6.7%
Jan 2021 7.1% 4.9% 5.4% 12.1% 8.1% 4.4% 0.2% 4.6% 3.5% 8.1%
2020 5.3% 3.5% 5.5% 6.1% 5.4% 3.9% 0.2% 4.2% 1.2% 5.4%
Dec 2020 3.8% 2.3% 3.7% 4.8% 3.9% 2.9% 0.2% 3.1% 0.7% 3.9%
Nov 2020 3.7% 1.6% 4.4% 4.9% 4.0% 2.9% 0.2% 3.0% 1.0% 4.0%
Oct 2020 4.9% 2.3% 3.9% 5.9% 4.7% 3.4% 0.2% 3.7% 1.0% 4.7%
Sep 2020 5.6% 3.5% 3.5% 4.7% 4.4% 3.4% 0.2% 3.6% 0.8% 4.4%
Aug 2020 5.3% 2.9% 4.4% 4.2% 4.2% 3.8% 0.2% 4.0% 0.2% 4.2%
Jul 2020 4.4% 3.0% 4.5% 5.7% 4.7% 4.3% 0.2% 4.6% 0.2% 4.7%
Jun 2020 4.1% 3.5% 6.7% 3.6% 4.3% 3.6% 0.2% 3.7% 0.6% 4.3%
May 2020 9.0% 5.6% 9.5% 7.4% 7.9% 5.0% 0.2% 5.1% 2.7% 7.9%
Apr 2020 9.1% 5.2% 9.9% 15.4% 11.4% 5.7% 0.1% 5.8% 5.6% 11.4%
Mar 2020 6.3% 4.9% 5.8% 6.2% 5.9% 3.9% 0.3% 4.2% 1.6% 5.9%
Feb 2020 3.1% 3.1% 4.0% 4.7% 4.0% 3.6% 0.4% 4.0% 4.0%
Jan 2020 3.4% 4.0% 5.1% 6.1% 5.1% 4.7% 0.5% 5.1% 5.1%
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Non Covid-19 & Covid-19 Absence

Total absence rate
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